
Nürburgring Classic 2024

24 - 26 May 2024Youngtimer Trophy - Grid 1
Nürburgring - 5137mtr.

NMN: R14226/24

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at
Total time of the heat

15:31:27
16:16:14

:
:

:
:
:

15:40:56
16:12:51
31:54

Heat name
Heat Date
Track name

:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

39 37
4Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
35
4

:
:

25 May 2024
Nürburgring - 5137 mtr.

Youngtimer Trophy - Grid 1 - Race 1

477Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Summary of winners per class
Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls

Fastest
Laptime Laps Race TimeIn

Avg.
Speed

41 15Mike Stursberg - Markus Diedrich 2:15.082Ford Escort RS1800 14 31:54.8012 135.21
142 31Sven Fisch 2:16.744Opel Kadett C Coupe 14 32:16.5773 133.69
30 10Jörg Lankenau 2:24.786Chevrolet Camaro 14 34:10.5925 126.25
2 45Jörg Chmiela - Alexander Brauer 2:24.514Opel Kadett E GSI 14 34:13.3663 126.08
40 14Jan Bellersheim - Bernd Bellersheim 2:24.119Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 13 32:13.9806 124.30
132 29Olaf Rost 2:29.220VW Polo RMS 13 32:41.8638 122.54
200 34Pal Singer 2:28.614Porsche 924 13 33:09.7865 120.82
141 30Frank Hör - Marcus Hör 2:29.559VW Golf 13 33:15.11311 120.50
323 44Willi Pürkner 2:31.829Toyota Corolla GT Coupe AE86 13 33:23.7187 119.98
435 51Karsten Uetrecht 2:31.006BMW E30 318is 13 33:36.7819 119.20
25 9Harald Höhbusch - Stefan Seidel 2:33.226BMW 2002 13 33:51.89211 118.31
312 37Philipp Illing - Oliver Kurpjuhn 2:35.489Volkswagen Polo 86c 12 31:59.17010 115.63
301 40Andreas Postert 2:48.260Toyota T16 12 34:10.1702 108.24
429 49Franz Hasenstab 2:48.885Peugeot 309 GTI 16V 12 34:24.8665 107.47
47 25Hermann Postert 2:52.807Toyota Celica GT 11 32:30.6072 104.28

Nbr Name
from
Lap to Lap Car#

Leader history during the Heat

41 Mike Stursberg - Markus Diedrich1 14 Ford Escort RS18001

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

41 Mike Stursberg - Markus Diedrich Ford Escort RS18002:15.082 15:45:3121

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

25 9Harald Höhbusch - Stefan Seidel 2:33.226 11 120.69BMW 2002
30 10Jörg Lankenau 2:24.786 5 127.73Chevrolet Camaro
40 14Jan Bellersheim - Bernd Bellersheim 2:24.119 6 128.32Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1
41 15Mike Stursberg - Markus Diedrich 2:15.082 2 136.90Ford Escort RS1800
47 25Hermann Postert 2:52.807 2 107.02Toyota Celica GT
132 29Olaf Rost 2:29.220 8 123.93VW Polo RMS
141 30Frank Hör - Marcus Hör 2:29.559 11 123.65VW Golf
142 31Sven Fisch 2:16.744 3 135.24Opel Kadett C Coupe
200 34Pal Singer 2:28.614 5 124.44Porsche 924
312 37Philipp Illing - Oliver Kurpjuhn 2:35.489 10 118.94Volkswagen Polo 86c
301 40Andreas Postert 2:48.260 2 109.91Toyota T16
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Nürburgring Classic 2024

24 - 26 May 2024Youngtimer Trophy - Grid 1
Nürburgring - 5137mtr.

NMN: R14226/24

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

323 44Willi Pürkner 2:31.829 7 121.80Toyota Corolla GT Coupe AE86
359 45Martin Jargon - Andre Borkowsky 2:24.243 6 128.21Opel Kadett E
429 49Franz Hasenstab 2:48.885 5 109.50Peugeot 309 GTI 16V
435 51Karsten Uetrecht 2:31.006 9 122.47BMW E30 318is

Nbr Name
# Laps in
the leadCar#

Summary of number of laps in the lead

1441 Mike Stursberg - Markus Diedrich Ford1
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